Rushmere St. Andrew Parish Gouncil

www.rushmerestandrew.onesuffolk.net

“Aook The Common (ﬁm{ ”

PARISH COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2023

All Meetings commence at 7.30pm unless stated otherwise.

DATE VENUE MEETING
Thursday, January 12" Tower Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, January 19" Tower Hall Environment and Services Committee
Thursday, February 9" Village Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, February 23 Village Hall Community Engagement Committee
Thursday, March 9t Tower Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, March 16t Tower Hall Planning and Transport Committee
Thursday, April 13® Village Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, April 27t Village Hall Environment and Services Committee
Thursday, May 11t Tower Hall Annual Meeting of Parish Council
Thursday, May 18" Tower Hall Planning and Transport Committee
Tuesday, May 23 Tower Hall Annual Parish Meeting
Thursday, June 8t Village Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, June 29t Village Hall Community Engagement Committee
Thursday, July 13" Village Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, July 20t Tower Hall Environment & Services Committee
Thursday, September 7t Tower Hall Planning and Transport Committee
Thursday, September 14 Tower Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, September 215t Tower Hall Community Engagement Committee
Wednesday, October 4" — 6.30pm Village Hall Environment and Services Committee
Thursday, October 12 Tower Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, November 9t Village Hall Parish Council Meeting
Thursday, November 16% Tower Hall Planning and Transport Committee
Thursday, December 7t Tower Hall Community Engagement Committee
Thursday, December 14 Tower Hall Parish Council Meeting
Venue Rushmere St. Andrew Village Hall. Tower Hall. Note: Not all Planning & Transport
Locations: | Humber Doucy Lane, 5 Broadlands Way, Committee meetings are pre-scheduled,

some are held as required. See
noticeboards or website for latest
meeting dates.

Rushmere St Andrew.
IP4 55U

Ipswich.
IP4 3PD

RUSHMERE ST ANDREW RESIDENTS ARE INVITED TO THESE MEETINGS AND CAN PARTICIPATE IN
THE PUBLIC DEBATE SESSIONS.

S Jenkins - Clerk to the Parish Council

Mrs S Jenkins, Clerk  Email: sarah.jenkins@rushmere-st-andrew.org.uk Tel: 07568632110
Mrs S Stannard, Assistant Clerk Email: sylvia.stannard@rushmere-st-andrew.org.uk Tel: 07984637868

Rushmere St Andrew Parish Council, Tower Hall, 5 Broadlands Way, Rushmere St Andrew, Ipswich, IP4 5SU
Tel: 01473 711509
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